Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Final Entry List
Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
Tom Morris/ Colin Skoda Fabia S2500 2500 5 Quinton
Harkness

Mark Roberts/ Stephen  Ford Fiesta S2000 1998 5  Bala/ Warrington MNL Engineering Ltd
Landen

Steve Simpson/ Dave Subaru Impreza 1998 5  Knutsford/ Simtec ECU Electronic Performance, Area 52
Jackson Clitheroe Autosport, BenQ

4 Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward Subaru Impreza 1998 5  Clitheroe

5 Lyndon Barton/ Simon Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000 5 Wigan Kwiktrak (UK)Ltd
Hunter
Darren Meadows/ James Mitsubishi EVO 4 1993 5  Clitheroe Motordrive Seats
Squires
John Marshall/ Scott Subaru Impreza 2000 5 Bolton Le Moors Beatsons Building Supplies Direct
Crawford
Peter Smith/ Graham Ford Escort 2500 4  Beverley/ RAC Greenlight Sports and Entertainment
Wild
Martin Pavier/ Peter Subaru Impreza STI 1998 5  Eastwood Autogem, BM Cats, Textar, Xevo, Ring, Nissens,
Kettle N12B Yuasa, Dayco, Hella, MTS Exh, NGK, Optimal, WAI
Brandon Smith/ Terry Darrian T9 1995 3  Clitheroe BCS Auto repairs. TMSautoparts.co.uk
Martin
Ryan Champion/ Jack BMW 318ti 0 3 Whitby/ Bolton Le  Perkins & Sons Barbados Rum

Benyon Moors



No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25
26

Crew

Derek Charles Edwards/

Damien Johnson

James Lepley/ Howard

Pridmore

Chris Marshall/ Andy

Robinson

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann

Forster

Michael Pickles/
Beverley Warren

Gregory Paul Michale
Cozier/ Natasha Farnum

Andrew Hulme/ Richard

MacDonald

Scott Renshaw / Chris

Bullock

Philip Rowland/ Philip

Woodcock

Stuart Tomlinson/ Nick

Taylor

Chris Grundy/ Steve

Grundy

Craig Renshaw/ Steven

Renshaw

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito
Joe Chapman/ Peter

Chapman

Car
BMW Bimmacup

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Evo 5

Mitsubishi EVO

Proton Compact

Ford Escort

SUBARU Impreza

WRX STI

BMW 323

Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Nova

CC Class Club

0

1998

1998

2000

1400

1950

1994

2990

2400

2000

1995

1993
1998

3

Worksop

Eastwood/
Chelmsford

Wigan/ Bolton-le-
Moors

Whitby/ WCMC/
IDMC
Huddersfield

WDMC

Clitheroe/ Owen

Worksop/ Dukeries

Border

Worksop

Dukeries

Worksop

Clitheroe
Mablethorpe

Entrant/Sponsor

Hornbrook Motorsport/Kelton Electrical Ltd

Pickles Tree Services

Barbados Historic Rally Carnival

www.slushsyrup.co.uk

Newark motorsport Sheffield rolling road Rex pet

hotel
Rowland Transport Ltd.

Sheffield Rolling Road Lawn Mower Services

Rob Watson Electrical

Fix Auto Skegness



No
27

28

29

30

31

32
33
34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Crew

Stephen Booth/
Catherine Booth
James Swallow/ Jack
Mather

Paul Munro/ Callum
Cross

Tom Stockdale/ Dean
Stockdale

John Savage/ Paul
Rhodes

Jim Brindle/ Sam Bould
Peter Ellerby/ Tony Gill

Anthony Windle/ John
Hendley

Tom Hobson / Ellisha
Blackwell

Tom Hutchings/ Dan
Blood

Rick Ford/ Neil
MacDonald

Nathan Evans/ Josh
Evans

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy

Griffiths

Sam Bennett/ David
Simmons

Car
Ford RS2000

BMW 328 Compact

Ford Escort Mk2

BMW Compact
318ti BIMMA CUP

Honda Civic

Mini 1275 GT
Morris Mini
Triumph TR7V8

Ford Focus
Proton Satria GTi
Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio 172
cup

BMW coupe

Renault Clio

CC Class Club

2400

2798

2500

1895

1600

1275
1293
3528

2000

1834

1300

1998

2997

2000

4

Dukeries
Bolton-le-Moors

CC
Garstang &

Preston/ Clitheroe
Worksop

Border

Clitheroe

Ripon

Clowne

Dukeries

North Humberside/
Beverley
Clitheroe

Rhyl/ Clwyd Vale

Border

Dukeries

Entrant/Sponsor
UK powder coaters (eastmidlands) Itd. midland

motor sport , TBRracing Itd. AJs garage.

Hoole service centre S&M Rallying

PM Groundworks Ltd

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD

Scunthorpe Power Tool Services

r.a.c.e. Motorsport / Grinspeed
REGENT ROOFING DARLINGTON
KIELDER WT POWER TOOLS

Wildax Motorhomes. Hobson motorsport.

Maple Garage LTD, Ebtech Solutions, Alpine

Services.

Evans Rallying, The Kitchen Installers Limited

Nunns of Grimsby

Spark Developments Motorsport LTD



No
41
42

43

44

45
46

47

48

49
50

51

52

53
54

55

Crew

David Duff/ Richard Hill

Thomas Barlow/ Andrew

Lodge
Chris Langthorne/
Rebecca Marshall

Dean Hickling/ Geoff

Moss

Tony Garrett/ Dan Woods
Kevin Hullah/ Chris

Harding

Stephen Robinson /

Jessica Robinson

Mark Jones/ Jemma

Outram

lan Dove/ John Dove

Kaemen Walsh / Jack

Clements

Adi Collins/ Jonathan

Hudson

Martin Melling/ Lewis

Griffiths

Joe Oade/ Steve Oade
Adam Moss/ Duncan

Moss

James Orton/ William

Orton

Car
Ford Escort

Honda Civic
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106 GTi
Volkswagen Golf
GTi

Austin Mini

MG ZR

Vauxhall Nova
MG ZR

Nissan Micra

Austin Mini

Nissan Micra

Bmw Compact

Peugeot 106 GTi

CC Class Club

1598
1998

1998

1587
1984

1380

1400

1600
1400

1275

1330

1275
2800

1587

2
3

David Brown
Clitheroe

Dukeries

Eastwood

Clitheroe
Whitby

Clitheroe

Clowne

Dukeries

Clitheroe/ Harper
Adam

Sheffield &
Hallamshire

Clitheroe/ Wigan/
DVMC/ Bala

Eastwood
Worksop

Lindholme

Entrant/Sponsor
Redline Racing Engines , ETC Tyre Centre
Rallyline Garage

DH Car Services, JCP Kitchens, Phoenix Awards

www.simplymotor.co.uk

Andy Levy Vehicle Body Repairs & Restorations.
Lawson Cars -VW

KIELDER WT

JADI MOTORSPORT - A.T SPORTS CARS

M&H Painting & Decorating Services

Marsh Garage Motorsport

Orton Electrical



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

56 Nigel Greensall/ Jordan  Toyota GT86 1998 3  Dukeries Greensall Motorpsort
Pryce

57 Stephen Johnson/ Nissan Micra 1275 1  U17/ CSMA/ Steve Johnson Motorsport
Steven Butler Clitheroe

58 Barry Stenhouse/ Morris Mini 1340 1  Clitheroe/ Wallasey Wirral Trailer Hire
Suzanna Whalley

59 Alex Flodman/ Joshua Peugeot 206 GTi 1997 3  Border (Lincs) Shell Auto Glym
Routledge 138

60 Jonathan Lightbody/ Tom Subaru WRX 2000 5  Dukeries/ Worksop
Homan

61 Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Nissan Micra 1350 1 Cirencester N/A
Roscoe

62 Roger Ward/ Mark BMW E30 1800 3  Stockport 061
Thomas Ward

63 David Palmer-Smith/ Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 1  Carlton
James Palmer-Smith

64 Gabriella Harman/ Alex  Nissan Micra 1000 1  Silverstone
Mill

65 Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass  Ford Escort 1998 4  Clitheroe/ Dukeries

66 lan Daws/ Stephen BL Mini 1275 1  Clitheroe Ribble Valley 4x4
Holmes

67 lan Houston/ Adam Chevrolet Spark 950 1  Sheffield And phoenix motors chesterfield
Houston Hallamshire

68 Steve Walshaw/ Harry Nissan Micra 998 1 De Lacy Harry Walshaw Motorsport/A.J. Light Haulage
Walshaw

There are 67 entries, and 67 starters



Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Crew

Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
John Marshall/ Scott Crawford
Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Darren Meadows/ James Squires
Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward

Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Stephen Booth/ Catherine Booth
Peter Smith/ Graham Wild
Nathan Evans/ Josh Evans

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Scott Renshaw / Chris Bullock
Chris Marshall/ Andy Robinson
Andrew Hulme/ Richard MacDonald
Paul Munro/ Callum Cross

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Joe Chapman/ Peter Chapman
Stuart Tomlinson/ Nick Taylor
David Duff/ Richard Hill

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Individual Times

2:58
2:59
2:58
3:03
3:02
3:12
3:03
3:06
3:09
3:14
3:16
3:11
3:14
3:12
3:28
3:10
3:16
3:15
3:16

2
2:52
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:59
3:.01
2:57
3:01
3:02
3:05
3:08
3:04
3:06
3:08
3:09
3:05
3:06
3:05
3:11

3
4:16
4:11
4:08
4:10
4:11
4:14
4:36
4:17
4:16
4:25
4:25
4:30
4:24
4:29
4:25
4:20
4:23
4:24
4:29

4
4:06
4:02
4:05
4:09
4:10
4:09
4:08
4:13
4:15
4:17
4:20
4:20
4:17
4:22
4:17
4:22
4:19
4:22
4:27

5
4:35
4:35
4:40
4:37
4:46
4:39
4:42
4:44
4:48
4:51
4:53
4:54
4:50
4:50
4:55
4:56
4:56
4:55
4:55

In Position Order

6
4:27
4:32
4:36
4:36
4:40
4:35
4:34
4:45
4:42
4:45
4:51
4:58
4:48
4:51
4:49
4:53
4:52
4:52
4:54

7
4:50
4:49
4:53
4:57
5:02
5:.01
4:58
5:04
5:05
5:09
5:06
5:09
5:05
5:13
5:11
5:15
5:21
5:15
5:15

8
4:44
4:47
4:51
4:54
4:57
4:52
4:52
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:01
5:10
5:02
5:10
5:03
5:11
5:09
5:13
5:16

9
4:04
4:01
4:10
4:09
4:11
4:12
4:11
4:21
4:18
4:23
4:22
4:18
4:45
4:22
4:22
4:26
4:25
4:28
4:33

to FS 10

Cls OIA

10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:57 40:49 1 1
3:59 40:50 2 2
4:08 41:25 3 3
4:08 41:39 4 4
4:10 42:08 5 5
4:13 42:08 6 6
4:09 42:10 7 7
4:14 42:45 1 8
4:15 42:51 2 9
4:20 43:31 1 10
4:19 43:41 1 11
4:16 43:50 8 12
4:19 43:50 9 13
4:20 43:57 10 14
4:20 43:59 3 15
4:22 44:00 4 16
4:22 44:09 2 17
4:26 44:15 5 18
4:36 44:52 1 19



Car Cls

43

24
40
30
28
11
48
60
56
16
42
36
44
12

25
37
31
49
45
51
54
53
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Crew

Chris Langthorne/ Rebecca
Marshall

Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Sam Bennett/ David Simmons
Tom Stockdale/ Dean Stockdale
James Swallow/ Jack Mather
Ryan Champion/ Jack Benyon
Mark Jones/ Jemma Outram
Jonathan Lightbody/ Tom Homan
Nigel Greensall/ Jordan Pryce
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Thomas Barlow/ Andrew Lodge
Tom Hutchings/ Dan Blood

Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss

Derek Charles Edwards/ Damien
Johnson

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Rick Ford/ Neil MacDonald
John Savage/ Paul Rhodes
lan Dove/ John Dove

Tony Garrett/ Dan Woods

Adi Collins/ Jonathan Hudson
Adam Moss/ Duncan Moss
Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

3:17

3:27
3:18
3:14
3:17
3:21
3:17
3:25
3:31
3:43
3:23
3:23
3:14
3:29

3:22
3:28
3:29
3:26
3:43
3:28
3:36
3:36

3:10

3:10
3:09
3:13
3:17
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:17
3:17
3:10
3:21

3:23
3:20
3:20
3:23
3:33
3:25
3:26
3:27

4:37

4:37
4:30
4:36
4:38
4:39
4:37
4:34
4:37
4:36
4:46
4:41
6:22
4:59

4:42
4:47
4:48
4:41
4:53
4:52
4:54
4:55

4:25

4:30
4:24
4:30
4:29
4:33
4:30
4:37
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:41
4:28
4:40

4:36
4:45
4:41
4:39
4:44
4:56
4:45
4:52

5:08

5:08
5:03
5:01
4:54
5:09
5:04
5:15
5:08
5:03
5:06
5:10
5:04
5:16

5:19
5:11
5:15
5:17
5:24
5:23
5:29
5:28

4:54

4:58
4:54
5:02
4:54
5:04
5:01
5:04
5:04
5:04
5:01
5:13
4:52
5:10

5:12
5:12
5:15
5:19
5:20
5:19
5:23
5:26

5:17

5:17
5:36
5:20
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:30
5:28
5:28
5:25
5:31
5:29
5:34

5:38
5:37
5:41
5:44
5:38
5:46
5:49
5:53

5:13

5:10
5:11
5:33
5:17
5:22
5:19
5:18
5:20
5:19
5:24
5:32
5:23
5:24

5:31
5:31
5:33
5:49
5:35
5:41
5:34
5:45

9
4:30

4:27
4:36
4:38
4:46
4:29
4:39
4:34
4:36
4:38
4:51
4:46
4:29
4:39

4:49
4:49
4:47
4:54
4:47
4:55
4:53
4:54

10 Penalty
4:31

4:27
4:33
4:27
4:39
4:27
4:39
4:32
4:35
4:37
4:41
4:41
4:30
4:34

4:44
4:50
4:46
4:54
4:47
4:54
4:51
5:01

45:02

45:11
45:14
45:34
45:34
45:43
45:47
46:05
46:11
46:21
46:28
46:55
47:01
47:06

47:16
47:30
47:35
48:06
48:24
48:39
48:40
49:17

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

3

11

= O O 0 b

12

\‘

13
10

11

o N B A WODN W

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41



Car Cls

62
57
39
47

46
50
55
58
52
61
67
32
59
68
66
64
35
63

33

3
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Crew

Roger Ward/ Mark Thomas Ward
Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths

Stephen Robinson / Jessica
Robinson

Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding
Kaemen Walsh / Jack Clements
James Orton/ William Orton
Barry Stenhouse/ Suzanna Whalley
Martin Melling/ Lewis Griffiths
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
lan Houston/ Adam Houston

Jim Brindle/ Sam Bould

Alex Flodman/ Joshua Routledge
Steve Walshaw/ Harry Walshaw
lan Daws/ Stephen Holmes
Gabriella Harman/ Alex Mill

Tom Hobson / Ellisha Blackwell

David Palmer-Smith/ James
Palmer-Smith

Peter Ellerby/ Tony Gill

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1
3:43
3:38
8:00
3:40

3:51
3:57
3:29
3:44
3:47
4:07
4:03
3:30
4:02
4:22
4:13
4:27
3:51
4:02

3:35

2
3:31
3:35
3:12
3:32

3:37
3:45
3:21
3:40
3:40
3:47
3:52
3:24
3:46
4:06
4:03
4:20
3:39
3:53

3
5:06
5:01
4:40
5:04

5:03
5:06
4:42
5:18
5:14
5:19
5:24
4:51
5:24
5:40
5:42
5:57
5:06
5:26

3:28 30:00

4
4:50
5:00
4:26
5:00

4:58
5:01
4:35
5:15
5:10
5:08
5:17
4:45
5:22
5:34
5:37
5:57
5:14
5:22

30:00

5
5:41
5:32
5:05
5:27

5:40
5:36
5:11
5:48
5:50
5:47
5:54
5:22
6:00
6:13
6:17
6:31
10:00
5:56

5:32

6
5:36
5:28
5:01
5:27

5:35
5:35
10:00
5:49
5:45
5:42
5:49
5:20
5:45
6:05
6:12
6:22
30:00
30:00

5:26

7
5:55
5:52
5:16
6:07

5:59
6:00
5:41
6:19
6:14
6:34
6:15
5:41
6:36
6:43
6:40
6:52
5:54
6:11

6:06

8
5:44
5:51
5:16
5:47

5:54
5:52
5:23
6:03
6:01
6:02
6:08
5:33
6:18
6:24
6:27
6:46
5:47
6:07

5:45

9
4:51
5:01
4:34
5:07

5:00
5:13
4:42
5:07
5:20
5:19
5:19
4:52
5:42
5:34
5:39
5:49
5:01
7:18

4:59

10 Penalty
4:54
5:00
4:28
5:04

5:00
5:02
4:39
5:04
5:23
5:20
5:14
10:00
5:36
5:33
5:42
5:53
5:00
5:26

4:57

49:51
49:58
49:58
50:15

50:37
51:07
51:43
52:07
52:24
53:05
53:15
53:18
54:31
56:14
56:32
58:54
1:19:32
1:19:41

1:39:48

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

12

13

10
11
12
13
14
14
15
16
15
17

18

42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
Car ClIs Crew 1
1 5 Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness  2:58
2 5 Mark Roberts/ Stephen 3:03
Landen
3 5 Steve Simpson/ Dave 2:58
Jackson
5 Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward 3:12
5 Lyndon Barton/ Simon 3:09
Hunter
6 5 Darren Meadows/ James 3:03
Squires
7 5 John Marshall/ Scott 2:59
Crawford
4 Peter Smith/ Graham Wild 3:09
5 Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle 3:02
10 3 Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin  3:12
11 3 Ryan Champion/ Jack 3:21
Benyon
12 3 Derek Charles Edwards/ 3:29
Damien Johnson
13 3 James Lepley/ Howard 3:09

Pridmore

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Individual Times

2

2:56

2:57

2:52

3:01
3:05

2:56

2:55

3:02

2:59

3:02

3:15

3:21

3:00

3

4:08

4:36

4:16

4:14
4:20

4:10

4:11

4:16

4:11

4:25

4:39

4:59

4:16

4

4:05

4:08

4:06

4:09
4:18

4:09

4:02

4:15
4:10

4:33

4:40

5

4:40

4:42

4:35

4:39

4:37

4:35

4:48
4:46

5:09

5:16

6

4:36

4:34

4:27

4:35

4:36

4:32

4:42
4:40

5:04

5:10

In Starting Order

7

4:53

4:58

4:50

5:01

4:57

4:49

5:05
5:02

5:24

5:34

8

4:51

4:52

4:44

4:52

4:54

4:47

5:01
4:57

5:22

5:24

9

4:10

4:11

4:04

4:12

4:09

4:01

4:18
4:11

4:29

4:39

10 Penalty
4:08
4:09

3:57

4:13

4:08

3:59

4:15
4:10

4:27

4:34

to FS 10
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

41:25 3 3
42:10 7 7

40:49 1 1

42:08 6 6
Broken Engine Mount

41:39 4 4

40:50 2 2

42:51 2
42:08 5
Loose Flywheel
45:43 6 25

47:06 10 33

Broken Bell Housing/ No
Clutch



Crew
Chris Marshall/ Andy
Robinson

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann
Forster

Michael Pickles/ Beverley
Warren

Gregory Paul Michale
Cozier/ Natasha Farnum
Andrew Hulme/ Richard
MacDonald

Scott Renshaw / Chris
Bullock

Philip Rowland/ Philip
Woodcock

Stuart Tomlinson/ Nick
Taylor

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

5 Craig Renshaw/ Steven

Renshaw

3 David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

3 Joe Chapman/ Peter

Car Cls
14 5
15 5
16 1
17 6
18 5
19 5
21 4
22 4
23 6
24
25
26
27 4

Chapman

Stephen Booth/ Catherine
Booth

3:14

3:11

3:43

3:25

3:12

3:11

3:10

3:15

3:16
3:27

3:22
3:16

3:06

3:06

3:02

3:19

3:28

3:08

3:04

3:05

3:05

3:08
3:10

3:23
3:06

3:01

4:24

4:18

4:36

4:32

4:29

4:30

4:20

4:24

4:25
4:37

4:42
4:23

4:17

4:17

4:17

4:34

4:21

4:22

4:20

4:22

4:22

4:20
4:30

4:36
4:19

4:13

4:50

4:57

5:03

5:00

4:50

4:54

4:56

4:55

4:53
5:08

5:19
4:56

4:44

4:48

4:59

5:04

4:51

4:51

4:58

4:53

4:52

4:51
4:58

5:12
4:52

4:45

7 8 9 10
5:05 5:02 4:45 4:19

5:16 10:00

Car 15 Penalty details:-
5:28 5:19 4:38 4:37

5:21 5:14

5:13 5:10 4:22 4:20

5:09 5:10 4:18 4:16

5:15 5:11 4:26 4:22

5:15 5:13 4:28 4:26

5:06
5:17

5:01
5:10

4:22
4:27

4:19
4:27

5:38
5:21

5:31
5:09

4:49
4:25

4:44
4:22

5:04 5:00 4:21 4:14

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
43:50 9

21:00 Electrical Fault

21:00 for 21:00 early at ATC 8

46:21

Engine Failure

43:57

43:50

44:00

44:15

43:41
45:11

47:16
44:09

42:45

2

10

11

11

O/A
Pos

13

29

14

12

16

18

11
21

34
17



Crew

James Swallow/ Jack
Mather

4 Paul Munro/ Callum Cross

Tom Stockdale/ Dean
Stockdale

John Savage/ Paul Rhodes
Jim Brindle/ Sam Bould
Peter Ellerby/ Tony Gill

Anthony Windle/ John
Hendley

Tom Hobson / Ellisha
Blackwell

Tom Hutchings/ Dan Blood
Rick Ford/ Neil MacDonald
Nathan Evans/ Josh Evans

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy
Griffiths

Sam Bennett/ David
Simmons

2 David Duff/ Richard Hill

3 Thomas Barlow/ Andrew

Car Cls
28 4
29
30 3
31 2
32 1
33 1
34 4
35 3
36 3
37 1
38 3
39 4
40 3
41
42
43 3
44 5

Lodge
Chris Langthorne/ Rebecca
Marshall

Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss

3:17

3:28
3:14

3:29

3:30

3:35

3:22

3:51

3:23

3:28

3:14

8:00

3:18

3:16
3:23

3:17

3:14

3:17

3:09
3:13

3:20

3:24

3:28

3:21

3:39

3:17

3:20

3:05

3:12

3:09

3:11
3:17

3:10

3:10

4:38

4:25
4:36

4:48

4:51

30:00

4:46

5:06

4:41

4:47

4:25

4:40

4:30

4:29
4:46

4:37

6:22

4:29

4:17
4:30

4:41

4:45

30:00

10:00

5:14

4:41

4:45

4:17

4:26

4:24

4:27
4:34

4:25

4:28

4:54

4:55
5:01

5:15
5:22
5:32

4:54

4:49
5:02

5:15
5:20
5:26

10:00 30:00

5:10
5:11
4:51
5:05
5:03

4:55
5:06

5:08

5:04

5:13
5:12
4:45
5:01
4:54

4:54
5:01

4:54

4:52

5:23

5:11
5:20

5:41

5:41

6:06

5:54

5:31

5:37

5:09

5:16

5:36

5:15
5:25

5:17

5:29

5:17

5:03
5:33

5:33

5:33

5:45

5:47

5:32

5:31

5:02

5:16

5:11

5:16
5:24

5:13

5:23

4:46

4:22
4:38

4:47

4:52

4:59

5:01

4:46

4:49

4:23

4:34

4:36

4:33
4:51

4:30

4:29

10
4:39

4:20
4:27

4:46

10:00

4:57

5:00

4:41

4:50

4:20

4:28

4:33

4:36
4:41

4:31

4:30

Penalty

Total
45:34

43:59
45:34

47:35
53:18
1:39:48

Cls
Pos

2
13
18

Blown Gasket

1:19:32

46:55
47:30
43:31
49:58

45:14

44:52
46:28

45:02

47:01

15

0 r W ©

13

O/A
Pos

24

15
23

36
53
60

58

31
35
10
44

22

19
30

20

32



Car ClIs Crew

45 2 Tony Garrett/ Dan Woods

46 3 Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

47 1 Stephen Robinson / Jessica
Robinson

48 1 Mark Jones/ Jemma Outram

49 2 lan Dove/ John Dove

50 1 Kaemen Walsh / Jack
Clements

51 1 AdiCollins/ Jonathan
Hudson

52 1 Martin Melling/ Lewis
Griffiths

53 1 Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

54 4 Adam Moss/ Duncan Moss

55 2 James Orton/ William Orton

56 3 Nigel Greensall/ Jordan
Pryce

57 1 Stephen Johnson/ Steven
Butler

58 1 Barry Stenhouse/ Suzanna
Whalley

59 3 Alex Flodman/ Joshua
Routledge

60 5 Jonathan Lightbody/ Tom

Homan

1

3:43

3:51

3:40

3:17

3:26

3:57

3:28

3:47

3:36

3:36

3:29

3:31

3:38

3:44

4:02

3:25

2

3:33

3:37

3:32

3:16

3:23

3:45

3:25

3:40

3:27

3:26

3:21

3:18

3:35

3:40

3:46

3:16

3

4:53

5:03

5:04

4:37

4:41

5:06

4:52

5:14

4:55

4:54

4:42

4:37

5:01

5:18

5:24

4:34

4

4:44

4:58

5:00

4:30

4:39

5:01

4:56

5:10

4:52

4:45

4:35

4:34

5:00

5:15

5:22

4:37

5

5:24

5:40

5:27

5:04

5:17

5:36

5:23

5:50

5:28

5:29

511

5:08

5:32

5:48

6:00

5:15

6

5:20

5:35

5:27

5:01

5:19

5:35

5:19

5:45

5:26

5:23

10:00

5:04

5:28

5:49

5:45

5:04

7

5:38

5:59

6:07

5:25

5:44

6:00

5:46

6:14

5:53

5:49

5:41

5:28

5:52

6:19

6:36

5:30

8

5:35

5:54

5:47

5:19

5:49

5:52

5:41

6:01

5:45

5:34

5:23

5:20

5:51

6:03

6:18

5:18

9

4:47

5:00

5:07

4:39

4:54

5:13

4:55

5:20

4:54

4:53

4:42

4:36

5:01

5:07

5:42

4:34

10 Penalty

4:47

5:00

5:04

4:39

4:54

5:02

4:54

5:23

5:01

4:51

4:39

4:35

5:00

5:04

5:36

4:32

Total
48:24
50:37
50:15

45:47
48:06
51:07

48:39

52:24

49:17
48:40
51:43
46:11

49:58

52:07

54:31

46:05

Cls
Pos

13

10

~N o1 N O

14

12

O/A
Pos

38
46
45

26
37
47

39

50

41
40
48
28

43

49

54

27



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty
61 1 Alex Roscoe/ Stephen 4:07 3:47 5:19 508 547 542 6:34 6:02 519 5:20

Roscoe
62 3 Roger Ward/ Mark Thomas 3:43 3:31 5:06 4:50 5:41 5:36 555 5:44 451 4:54

Ward

63 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James 4:02 3:53 5:26 5:22 5:56 30:00 6:11 6:07 7:18 5:26
Palmer-Smith

64 1 Gabriella Harman/ Alex Mill ~ 4:27 4:20 5:57 557 6:31 6:22 6:52 6:46 5:49 5:53

65 4 Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass 3:09 3.05 4:23 4:21 4:48 451 5:.08

66 1 lan Daws/ Stephen Holmes 4:13 4:03 5:42 5:37 6:17 6:12 6:40 6:27 539 542

67 1 lan Houston/ Adam Houston 4:03 3:52 5:24 5:17 554 549 6:15 6:08 5:19 5:14

68 1 Steve Walshaw/ Harry 4:22 4:06 5:40 5:34 6:13 6:05 6:43 6:24 5:34 5:33
Walshaw

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Total
53:05

49:51

1:19:41

58:54
Clutch
56:32
53:15
56:14

Stage 9

3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA
Pos Pos
11 51
12 42
17 59
16 57
15 56
12 52
14 55
Stage 10
4.70 miles


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
Class 1

48
16
37
51
53
57
47

50
58
52
61
67
32
68
66
64
63

L i

i e N e

Final

Crew

Mark Jones/ Jemma Outram
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Rick Ford/ Neil MacDonald

Adi Collins/ Jonathan Hudson
Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler

Stephen Robinson / Jessica
Robinson

Kaemen Walsh / Jack Clements
Barry Stenhouse/ Suzanna Whalley
Martin Melling/ Lewis Griffiths

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe

lan Houston/ Adam Houston

Jim Brindle/ Sam Bould

Steve Walshaw/ Harry Walshaw

lan Daws/ Stephen Holmes
Gabriella Harman/ Alex Mill

David Palmer-Smith/ James
Palmer-Smith

3:17
3:43
3:28
3:28
3:36
3:38
3:40

3:57
3:44
3:47
4:07
4:03
3:30
4:22
4:13
4:27
4:02

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Individual Times

3:16
3:19
3:20
3:25
3:27
3:35
3:32

3:45
3:40
3:40
3:47
3:52
3:24
4:06
4:03
4:20
3:53

4:37
4:36
4:47
4:52
4:55
5:01
5:04

5:06
5:18
5:14
5:19
5:24
4:51
5:40
5:42
5:57
5:26

4:30
4:34
4:45
4:56
4:52
5:00
5:00

5:.01
5:15
5:10
5:08
5:17
4:45
5:34
5:37
5:57
5:22

5:04
5:03
5:11
5:23
5:28
5:32
5:27

5:36
5:48
5:50
5:47
5:54
5:22
6:13
6:17
6:31
5:56

In Class Order

5:01
5:04
5:12
5:19
5:26
5:28
5:27

5:35
5:49
5:45
5:42
5:49
5:20
6:05
6:12
6:22
30:00

5:25
5:28
5:37
5:46
5:53
5:52
6:07

6:00
6:19
6:14
6:34
6:15
5:41
6:43
6:40
6:52
6:11

5:19
5:19
5:31
5:41
5:45
5:51
5:47

5:52
6:03
6:01
6:02
6:08
5:33
6:24
6:27
6:46
6:07

4:39
4:38
4:49
4:55
4:54
5:01
5:07

5:13
5:07
5:20
5:19
5:19
4:52
5:34
5:39
5:49
7:18

10

4:39
4:37
4:50
4:54
5:01
5:00
5:04

5:02
5:04
5:23
5:20
5:14
10:00
5:33
5:42
5:53
5:26

to FS 10

Penalty

45:47
46:21
47:30
48:39
49:17
49:58
50:15

51:07
52:07
52:24
53:05
53:15
53:18
56:14
56:32
58:54
1:19:41

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

~N o o0~ N R

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

26
29
35
39
41
43
45

47
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
59



Car Cls

33

1

Class 2

41
31
49
45
55

N N N N DN

Class 3

38
26
43

40
30
11
56
42
36
12

25
62
46
59

Crew
Peter Ellerby/ Tony Gill

David Duff/ Richard Hill
John Savage/ Paul Rhodes
lan Dove/ John Dove

Tony Garrett/ Dan Woods

James Orton/ William Orton

3 Nathan Evans/ Josh Evans

3 Joe Chapman/ Peter Chapman

3 Chris Langthorne/ Rebecca

W W W w w w w

w W w w

Marshall

Sam Bennett/ David Simmons
Tom Stockdale/ Dean Stockdale
Ryan Champion/ Jack Benyon
Nigel Greensall/ Jordan Pryce
Thomas Barlow/ Andrew Lodge
Tom Hutchings/ Dan Blood

Derek Charles Edwards/ Damien
Johnson

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Roger Ward/ Mark Thomas Ward
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Alex Flodman/ Joshua Routledge

3:35

3:16
3:29
3:26
3:43
3:29

3:14
3:16
3:17

3:18
3:14
3:21
3:31
3:23
3:23
3:29

3:22
3:43
3:51
4:02

2

3

4

3:28 30:00 30:00

3:11
3:20
3:23
3:33
3:21

3:05
3:06
3:10

3:09
3:13
3:15
3:18
3:17
3:17
3:21

3:23
3:31
3:37
3:46

4:29
4:48
4:41
4:53
4:42

4:25
4:23
4:37

4:30
4:36
4:39
4:37
4:46
4:41
4:59

4:42
5:06
5:03
5:24

4:27
4:41
4:39
4:44
4:35

4:17
4:19
4:25

4:24
4:30
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:41
4:40

4:36
4:50
4:58
5:22

5:32

4:55
5:15
5:17
5:24
5:11

4:51
4:56
5:08

5:03
5:01
5:09
5:08
5:06
5:10
5:16

5:19
5:41
5:40
6:00

5:26

4:54
5:15
5:19
5:20
10:00

4:45
4:52
4:54

4:54
5:02
5:04
5:04
5:01
5:13
5:10

5:12
5:36
5:35
5:45

6:06

5:15
5:41
5:44
5:38
5:41

5:09
5:21
5:17

5:36
5:20
5:24
5:28
5:25
5:31
5:34

5:38
5:55
5:59
6:36

5:45

5:16
5:33
5:49
5:35
5:23

5:02
5:09
5:13

5:11
5:33
5:22
5:20
5:24
5:32
5:24

5:31
5:44
5:54
6:18

9
4:59

4:33
4:47
4:54
4:47
4:42

4:23
4:25
4:30

4:36
4:38
4:29
4:36
4:51
4:46
4:39

4:49
4:51
5:00
5:42

10 Penalty
4:57

4:36
4:46
4:54
4:47
4:39

4:20
4:22
4:31

4:33
4:27
4:27
4:35
4:41
4:41
4:34

4:44
4:54
5:00
5:36

:39:48

44:52
47:35
48:06
48:24
51:43

43:31
44:09
45:02

45:14
45:34
45:43
46:11
46:28
46:55
47:06

47:16
49:51
50:37
54:31

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

18

a A W N P

© 0o N oo o b

10

11
12
13
14

60

19
36
37
38
48

10
17
20

22
23
25
28
30
31
33

34
42
46
54



Car Cls

35

3

Class 4

27

8
29
21
22
28
54
39

A A D B DM b b b

Class 5

N O O N

19
14
18
24
60
44

o o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 Ol

Crew

Tom Hobson / Ellisha Blackwell

Stephen Booth/ Catherine Booth
Peter Smith/ Graham Wild

Paul Munro/ Callum Cross

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Stuart Tomlinson/ Nick Taylor
James Swallow/ Jack Mather
Adam Moss/ Duncan Moss

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths

Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
John Marshall/ Scott Crawford
Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Darren Meadows/ James Squires
Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward

Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Scott Renshaw / Chris Bullock
Chris Marshall/ Andy Robinson
Andrew Hulme/ Richard MacDonald
Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Jonathan Lightbody/ Tom Homan
Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss

1
3:51

3:06
3:09
3:28
3:10
3:15
3:17
3:36
8:00

2:58
2:59
2:58
3:03
3:02
3:12
3:03
3:11
3:14
3:12
3:27
3:25
3:14

3:39

3:01
3:02
3:09
3:05
3:05
3:17
3:26
3:12

2:52
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:59
3:01
2:57
3:04
3:06
3:08
3:10
3:16
3:10

5:06

4:17
4:16
4:25
4:20
4:24
4:38
4:54
4:40

4:16
4:11
4:08
4:10
4:11
4:14
4:36
4:30
4:24
4:29
4:37
4:34
6:22

4

5

6

5:14 10:00 30:00 5:54

4:13
4:15
4:17
4:22
4:22
4:29
4:45
4:26

4:06
4:02
4:05
4:09
4:10
4:09
4:08
4:20
4:17
4:22
4:30
4:37
4:28

4:44
4:48
4:55
4:56
4:55
4:54
5:29
5:05

4:35
4:35
4:40
4:37
4:46
4:39
4:42
4:54
4:50
4:50
5:08
5:15
5:04

4:45
4:42
4:49
4:53
4:52
4:54
5:23
5:01

4:27
4:32
4:36
4:36
4:40
4:35
4:34
4:58
4:48
4:51
4:58
5:04
4:52

5:04
5:05
5:11
5:15
5:15
5:23
5:49
5:16

4:50
4:49
4:53
4:57
5:02
5:01
4:58
5:09
5:05
5:13
5:17
5:30
5:29

5:47

5:00
5:01
5:03
5:11
5:13
5:17
5:34
5:16

4:44
4:47
4:51
4:54
4:57
4:52
4:52
5:10
5:02
5:10
5:10
5:18
5:23

9
5:01

4:21
4:18
4:22
4:26
4:28
4:46
4:53
4:34

4:04
4:01
4:10
4:09
4:11
4:12
4:11
4:18
4:45
4:22
4:27
4:34
4:29

10 Penalty
5:00

4:14
4:15
4:20
4:22
4:26
4:39
4:51
4:28

3:57
3:59
4:08
4:08
4:10
4:13
4:09
4:16
4:19
4:20
4:27
4:32
4:30

:19:32

42:45
42:51
43:59
44:00
44:15
45:34
48:40
49:58

40:49
40:50
41:25
41:39
42:08
42:08
42:10
43:50
43:50
43:57
45:11
46:05
47:01

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

15

0 N o 0o A W N P

© 0 N O o B~ WDN
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58

15
16
18
24
40
44

~N oo oA O WDN P

12
13
14
21
27
32



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 6
23 6 Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy 3:16 3:.08 4:25 4:20 4:53 4:51 5:06 5:.01 4:22 4:19 43:41 1 11

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Final Overall Results in Position Order to FS 10
Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
3 5 Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson Subaru Impreza 40:49 1 1
7 5 John Marshall/ Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 40:50 2 2 +0:01 +0:01
1 5 Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness Skoda Fabia S2500 41:25 3 3 +0:36 +0:35
6 5 Darren Meadows/ James Squires Mitsubishi EVO 4 41:39 4 4 +0:50 +0:14
9 5 Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle Subaru Impreza STI N12B 42:08 5 5 +1:19 +0:29
4 5 Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward Subaru Impreza 42:08 6 6 +1:19
2 5 Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen Ford Fiesta S2000 42:10 7 7 +1:21 +0:02
27 4 Stephen Booth/ Catherine Booth Ford RS2000 42:45 1 8 +1:56 +0:35
8 4 Peter Smith/ Graham Wild Ford Escort 42:51 2 9 +2:02 +0:06
38 3 Nathan Evans/ Josh Evans Renault Clio 172 cup 43:31 1 10 +2:42 +0:40
23 6 Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy Ford Escort 43:41 1 11 +2:52 +0:10
19 5 Scott Renshaw / Chris Bullock 43:50 8 12 +3:01 +0:09
14 5 Chris Marshall/ Andy Robinson Mitsubishi Evo 5 43:50 9 13 +3:01
18 5 Andrew Hulme/ Richard MacDonald SUBARU Impreza WRX STI 43:57 10 14 +3:08 +0:07
29 4 Paul Munro/ Callum Cross Ford Escort Mk2 43:59 3 15 +3:10 +0:02
21 4 Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock BMW 323 44:00 4 16 +3:11 +0:01
26 3 Joe Chapman/ Peter Chapman Vauxhall Nova 44:09 2 17 +3:20 +0:09
22 4 Stuart Tomlinson/ Nick Taylor Escort Mk2 44:15 5 18 +3:26 +0:06
41 2 David Duff/ Richard Hill Ford Escort 44:52 1 19 +4:03 +0:37
43 3 Chris Langthorne/ Rebecca Marshall Ford Escort MK2 45:02 3 20 +4:13 +0:10



Car Cls Crew

24
40
30
28
11
48
60
56
16
42
36
44
12
25
37
31
49
45
51
54
53
62
57
39

5
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Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Sam Bennett/ David Simmons
Tom Stockdale/ Dean Stockdale
James Swallow/ Jack Mather
Ryan Champion/ Jack Benyon
Mark Jones/ Jemma Outram
Jonathan Lightbody/ Tom Homan
Nigel Greensall/ Jordan Pryce
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Thomas Barlow/ Andrew Lodge
Tom Hutchings/ Dan Blood

Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss

Derek Charles Edwards/ Damien Johnson

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Rick Ford/ Neil MacDonald

John Savage/ Paul Rhodes

lan Dove/ John Dove

Tony Garrett/ Dan Woods

Adi Collins/ Jonathan Hudson
Adam Moss/ Duncan Moss

Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

Roger Ward/ Mark Thomas Ward
Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths

Car

Subaru Impreza
Renault Clio
BMW Compact 318ti BIMMA CUP
BMW 328 Compact
BMW 318ti

MG ZR

Subaru WRX
Toyota GT86
Proton Compact
Honda Civic
Proton Satria GTi
Subaru Impreza
BMW Bimmacup
Ford Escort

Mini Cooper S
Honda Civic
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106 GTi
Nissan Micra
Bmw Compact
Nissan Micra
BMW E30
Nissan Micra
BMW coupe

Total

45:11
45:14
45:34
45:34
45:43
45:47
46:05
46:11
46:21
46:28
46:55
47:01
47:06
47:16
47:30
47:35
48:06
48:24
48:39
48:40
49:17
49:51
49:58
49:58

11
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12

\]

13
10
11
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12

Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+4:22
+4:25
+4:45
+4:45
+4:54
+4:58
+5:16
+5:22
+5:32
+5:39
+6:06
+6:12
+6:17
+6:27
+6:41
+6:46
+7:17
+7:35
+7:50
+7:51
+8:28
+9:02
+9:09
+9:09

+0:09
+0:03
+0:20

+0:09
+0:04
+0:18
+0:06
+0:10
+0:07
+0:27
+0:06
+0:05
+0:10
+0:14
+0:05
+0:31
+0:18
+0:15
+0:01
+0:37
+0:34
+0:07



Car Cls Crew

47
46
50
55
58
52
61
67
32
59
68
66
64
35
63
33

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT

1
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Stephen Robinson / Jessica Robinson
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding
Kaemen Walsh / Jack Clements
James Orton/ William Orton

Barry Stenhouse/ Suzanna Whalley
Martin Melling/ Lewis Griffiths

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe

lan Houston/ Adam Houston

Jim Brindle/ Sam Bould

Alex Flodman/ Joshua Routledge
Steve Walshaw/ Harry Walshaw

lan Daws/ Stephen Holmes
Gabriella Harman/ Alex Mill

Tom Hobson / Ellisha Blackwell

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith

Peter Ellerby/ Tony Gill

Car

Austin Mini
Volkswagen Golf GTi
MG ZR

Peugeot 106 GTi
Morris Mini

Austin Mini

Nissan Micra
Chevrolet Spark

Mini 1275 GT
Peugeot 206 GTi 138
Nissan Micra

BL Mini

Nissan Micra

Ford Focus

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Morris Mini

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

50:15
50:37
51:07
51:43
52:07
52:24
53:05
53:15
53:18
54:31
56:14
56:32
58:54
1:19:32
1:19:41
1:39:48

7
13

10
11
12
13
14
14
15
16
15
17
18

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

+9:26

+9:48
+10:18
+10:54
+11:18
+11:35
+12:16
+12:26
+12:29
+13:42
+15:25
+15:43
+18:05
+38:43
+38:52
+58:59

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

+0:17
+0:22
+0:30
+0:36
+0:24
+0:17
+0:41
+0:10
+0:03
+1:13
+1:43
+0:18
+2:22
+20:38
+0:09
+20:07
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1
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Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward
Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter
Darren Meadows/ James Squires
John Marshall/ Scott Crawford
Peter Smith/ Graham Wild
Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle
Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin
Ryan Champion/ Jack Benyon

Derek Charles Edwards/ Damien Johnson

James Lepley/ Howard Pridmore
Chris Marshall/ Andy Robinson
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster

Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren

Gregory Paul Michale Cozier/ Natasha Farnum

Andrew Hulme/ Richard MacDonald

Scott Renshaw / Chris Bullock
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia S2500

Ford Fiesta S2000
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 4

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza STI N12B
Darrian T9

BMW 318ti

BMW Bimmacup

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Evo 5
Mitsubishi EVO

Proton Compact

Ford Escort

SUBARU Impreza WRX STI

BMW 323

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
41:25 3 3
42:10 7 7
40:49 1 1
42:08 6 6
14:52
41:39 4 4
40:50 2 2
42:51 2 9
42:08 5 5
10:39
45:43 6 25
47:06 10 33
10:25
43:50 9 13
1:01:00
46:21 2 29
36:12
43:57 10 14
43:50 12
44:00 4 16

to FS 10



Car Cls Crew

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

4
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Stuart Tomlinson/ Nick Taylor
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Joe Chapman/ Peter Chapman
Stephen Booth/ Catherine Booth
James Swallow/ Jack Mather
Paul Munro/ Callum Cross

Tom Stockdale/ Dean Stockdale
John Savage/ Paul Rhodes

Jim Brindle/ Sam Bould

Peter Ellerby/ Tony Gill

Anthony Windle/ John Hendley
Tom Hobson / Ellisha Blackwell
Tom Hutchings/ Dan Blood

Rick Ford/ Neil MacDonald
Nathan Evans/ Josh Evans
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Sam Bennett/ David Simmons
David Duff/ Richard Hill

Thomas Barlow/ Andrew Lodge

Chris Langthorne/ Rebecca Marshall

Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss
Tony Garrett/ Dan Woods

Car

Escort Mk2

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Ford RS2000
BMW 328 Compact
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Compact 318ti BIMMA CUP
Honda Civic

Mini 1275 GT
Morris Mini
Triumph TR7V8
Ford Focus

Proton Satria GTi
Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio 172 cup
BMW coupe
Renault Clio

Ford Escort

Honda Civic

Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106 GTi

Total

44:15
43:41
45:11
47:16
44:09
42:45
45:34
43:59
45:34
47:35
53:18

1:39:48

21:29

1:19:32

46:55
47:30
43:31
49:58
45:14
44:52
46:28
45:02
47:01
48:24

Cls OIA

5
1
11
11
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Penalty Pos Pos

18
11
21
34
17

8
24
15
23
36
53
60

58
31
35
10
44
22
19
30
20
32
38



Car Cls Crew

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

3
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Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding
Stephen Robinson / Jessica Robinson
Mark Jones/ Jemma Outram

lan Dove/ John Dove

Kaemen Walsh / Jack Clements
Adi Collins/ Jonathan Hudson
Martin Melling/ Lewis Griffiths

Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

Adam Moss/ Duncan Moss

James Orton/ William Orton

Nigel Greensall/ Jordan Pryce
Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler
Barry Stenhouse/ Suzanna Whalley
Alex Flodman/ Joshua Routledge
Jonathan Lightbody/ Tom Homan
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Roger Ward/ Mark Thomas Ward

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith

Gabriella Harman/ Alex Mill

Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass

lan Daws/ Stephen Holmes

lan Houston/ Adam Houston

Steve Walshaw/ Harry Walshaw

Car

Volkswagen Golf GTi
Austin Mini

MG ZR

Vauxhall Nova

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Austin Mini

Nissan Micra

Bmw Compact
Peugeot 106 GTi
Toyota GT86
Nissan Micra
Morris Mini
Peugeot 206 GTi 138
Subaru WRX
Nissan Micra

BMW E30

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

BL Mini

Chevrolet Spark

Nissan Micra

Total

50:37
50:15
45:47
48:06
51:07
48:39
52:24
49:17
48:40
51:43
46:11
49:58
52:07
54:31
46:05
53:05
49:51
1:19:41
58:54
29:45
56:32
53:15
56:14

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13
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10
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14
12
11
12
17
16

15
12
14

46
45
26
37
47
39
50
41
40
48
28
43
49
54
27
51
42
59
57

56
52
55



These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT
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Final

Car Cls Crew
Class 1

48
16
37
51
53
57
47
50
58
52
61
67
32
68
66
64
63
33

Class

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

Mark Jones/ Jemma Outram
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Rick Ford/ Neil MacDonald

Adi Collins/ Jonathan Hudson

Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler
Stephen Robinson / Jessica Robinson
Kaemen Walsh / Jack Clements
Barry Stenhouse/ Suzanna Whalley
Martin Melling/ Lewis Griffiths

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe

lan Houston/ Adam Houston

Jim Brindle/ Sam Bould

Steve Walshaw/ Harry Walshaw

lan Daws/ Stephen Holmes

Gabriella Harman/ Alex Mill

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith

Peter Ellerby/ Tony Gill

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Overall Results

Car

MG ZR

Proton Compact
Mini Cooper S
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Austin Mini

MG ZR

Morris Mini
Austin Mini
Nissan Micra
Chevrolet Spark
Mini 1275 GT
Nissan Micra
BL Mini

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Morris Mini

In Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

45:47 1 26
46:21 2 29
47:30 3 35
48:39 4 39
49:17 5 41
49:58 6 43
50:15 7 45
51:07 8 47
52:07 9 49
52:24 10 50
53:05 11 51
53:15 12 52
53:18 13 53
56:14 14 55
56:32 15 56
58:54 16 57
1:19:41 17 59
1:39:48 18 60

to FS 10



Car Cls Crew

41 2
31
49
45
55
Class
38
26
43
40
30
11
56
42
36
12
25
62
46
59
35
Class 4
27 4
8 4
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David Duff/ Richard Hill
John Savage/ Paul Rhodes
lan Dove/ John Dove

Tony Garrett/ Dan Woods
James Orton/ William Orton

Nathan Evans/ Josh Evans

Joe Chapman/ Peter Chapman
Chris Langthorne/ Rebecca Marshall
Sam Bennett/ David Simmons

Tom Stockdale/ Dean Stockdale
Ryan Champion/ Jack Benyon

Nigel Greensall/ Jordan Pryce
Thomas Barlow/ Andrew Lodge

Tom Hutchings/ Dan Blood

Derek Charles Edwards/ Damien Johnson

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Roger Ward/ Mark Thomas Ward
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Alex Flodman/ Joshua Routledge

Tom Hobson / Ellisha Blackwell

Stephen Booth/ Catherine Booth
Peter Smith/ Graham Wild

Car

Ford Escort
Honda Civic
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106 GTi
Peugeot 106 GTi

Renault Clio 172 cup
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort MK2
Renault Clio

BMW Compact 318ti BIMMA CUP
BMW 318ti

Toyota GT86

Honda Civic

Proton Satria GTi
BMW Bimmacup
Ford Escort

BMW E30
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Peugeot 206 GTi 138
Ford Focus

Ford RS2000
Ford Escort

Total

44:52
47:35
48:06
48:24
51:43

43:31
44:09
45:02
45:14
45:34
45:43
46:11
46:28
46:55
47:06
47:16
49:51
50:37
54:31
1:19:32

42:45
42:51

1
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

19
36
37
38
48

10
17
20
22
23
25
28
30
31
33
34
42
46
54
58



Car Cls Crew

29
21
22
28
54
39

Class

N A O O P N

19
14
18
24
60
44

4

(2 B &2 IO 2 BN @ 2 BN @ 2 RN & 2 BRNN@ 2 RN @ 2 BN & 2 BN @ 2 @ N & 2 BN » TR N ~ N S N S S S

5

Class 6

23

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT

6

Paul Munro/ Callum Cross

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Stuart Tomlinson/ Nick Taylor
James Swallow/ Jack Mather
Adam Moss/ Duncan Moss

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths

Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
John Marshall/ Scott Crawford
Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Darren Meadows/ James Squires
Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward

Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Scott Renshaw / Chris Bullock
Chris Marshall/ Andy Robinson
Andrew Hulme/ Richard MacDonald
Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Jonathan Lightbody/ Tom Homan
Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 323

Escort Mk2

BMW 328 Compact
Bmw Compact
BMW coupe

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Skoda Fabia S2500
Mitsubishi EVO 4

Subaru Impreza STI N12B

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta S2000

Mitsubishi Evo 5

SUBARU Impreza WRX STI

Subaru Impreza
Subaru WRX

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

43:59 3 15

44:00 4 16
44:15 5 18
45:34 6 24
48:40 7 40
49:58 8 44
40:49 1 1
40:50 2 2
41:25 3 3
41:39 4 4
42:08 5 5
42:08 6 6
42:10 7 7
43:50 8 12
43:50 9 13
43:57 10 14
45:11 11 21
46:05 12 27
47:01 13 32

43:41 1 11
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Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Final Position on each Stage to FS 10

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9  Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 2:58 3 252 1 4:08 7 4:.02 3 435 3 427 7 4:49 3 444 7 4:.01 3 357
3 258 7 255 6 410 1 405 7 435 7 432 3 450 7 447 3 404 7 359
7 2:59 1 2:56 7 411 3 4:.06 6 4:37 2 434 1 453 1 451 6 4:09 1 4:08
9 3:.02 6 2:56 9 411 2 4:.08 4 4:39 4 4:35 6 4:57 2 452 1 4:10 6 4:08
2 303 2 257 4 414 4 409 1 440 1 436 2 458 4 452 2 411 2 409
6 3:03 9 2:59 3 416 6 4:09 2 4:42 6 4:36 4 5:.01 6 454 9 411 9 4:10
27 306 13 300 8 416 9 410 27 444 9 440 9 502 9 457 4 412 4 413
3309 4 301 13 416 27 413 4:46 8 442 27 504 27 500 8 4:18 27 4:14
3:09 27 3:01 27 4:17 8 4:15 4:48 27 4:45 8 5:05 8 501 19 4:8 8 415

13 309 8 302 15 4:18 14 417 65 4:48 38 445 14 505 23 501 27 421 19 4:16
65 3:09 10 3:02 5 420 15 4:17 14 450 14 448 23 506 14 502 18 4:22 14 4:19
21 310 15 3:02 21 420 29 4:17 18 450 29 449 65 508 38 502 23 422 23 419
15 311 19 3:04 26 423 38 4:17 38 451 17 451 19 509 29 503 29 422 18 4:20
19 311 5 305 65 423 5 418 23 453 18 451 38 509 26 509 38 423 29 4:20
4 312 21 305 14 424 26 419 19 454 23 451 29 511 18 510 26 4:25 38 4:20
10 312 22 305 22 424 19 420 28 454 65 451 18 5113 19 510 21 426 21 4:22
18 312 38 305 10 425 23 420 22 455 22 452 21 515 24 510 24 427 26 4:22
14 3114 65 305 23 425 17 421 29 455 26 452 22 515 21 511 22 428 22 4:26
30 3114 14 3:.06 29 425 65 421 41 455 44 452 41 5:15 40 5:11 11 429 11 4:27



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Stage 4

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

38
44
22
23
26
41
28
43
48
40
11
25
34
36
42
17
60
49
24
29
37
51
12

3:14
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:21
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:23
3:25
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:28
3:28
3:29

26
18
23
29
40
24
43
44
41
39
30
11
48
60
28
36
42
56
16
31
37
12
34

3:06
3:08
3:08
3:09
3:09
3:10
3:10
3:10
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:21

38
18
41
19
40
17
60

2
16
30
24
43
48
56
28
11
39
36
49
25
55
34
42

4:25
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:32
4:34
4:36
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:46
4:46

18
21
22
40
43
39
41
44
28
24
30
48
11
16
42
56
55
25
60
49
12
31
36

Stage 5

Time Car

4:22
4:22
4:22
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:35
4:36
4:37
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:41

21
26
15
17
30
16
40
44
48
39
42
24
43
56
11
36
37
55
31
60
12
49
25

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car

4:56
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:08
5:08
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:11
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:19

21
28
40
41
43
19
24

4:53
4:54
4:54
4:54
4:54
4:58
4:58
4:59
5:01
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:04
5:04
5:04
5:04
5:10
5:12
5:12
5:13
5:15
5:19
5:19

15
39
24
43
30
17
26
28
11
42
48
16
56
44
60
36
12
40
37
25
45
31
32

5:16
5:16
5:17
5:17
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:25
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:34
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:41
5:41

22
43
17
39
41
28
60
16
48
56
11
44
55
12
42
25
37
36
30
31
32
54
45

Stage 9

Time Car

5:13
5:13
5:14
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:23
5:24
5:24
5:31
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:35

44
43
41
39
60
40
56
16
30
12
48
55
14
28
36
31
45
25
37
42
62
32
54

Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles

Time Car

4:29
4:30
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:36
4:36
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:42
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:49
4:49
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:53

24
30
39
44
43
60
40
12
56
41
16
28
48
55
36
42
25
31
45
37
54
49
51

Time
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:35
4:36
4:37
4:39
4:39
4:39
4:41
4:41
4:44
4:46
4:47
4:50
4:51
4:54
4:54



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Stage 4

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

31
55
32
56
33
53
54
57
47
16
45
62
58
52
35
46
50
59
63
67
61
66
68

3:29
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:35
3:36
3:36
3:38
3:40
3:43
3:43
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:51
3:51
3:57
4:02
4:02
4:03
4:07
4:13
4:22

55
25
49
32
51
54
53
17
33
62
47
45
57
46
35
52
58
50
59
61
67
63
66

3:21
3:23
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:28
3:31
3:32
3:33
3:35
3:37
3:39
3:40
3:40
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:52
3:53
4:03

37
31
32
51
45
54
53
12
57
46
a7
35
50
62
52
58
61
59
67
63
68
66
64

4:47
4:48
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:59
5:01
5:03
5:04
5:06
5:06
5:06
5:14
5:18
5:19
5:24
5:24
5:26
5:40
5:42
5:57

45
32
37
54
62
53
51
46
47
57
50
61
52
35
58
67
59
63
68
66
64
34
33

Stage 5

Time Car

4:44
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:50
4:52
4:56
4:58
5:00
5:00
5:01
5:08
5:10
5:14
5:15
5:17
5:22
5:22
5:34
5:37
5:57
10:00
30:00

32
51
45
47
53
54
33
57
50
46
62
61
58
52
67
63
59
68
66
64
35

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car

5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28
5:29
5:32
5:32
5:36
5:40
5:41
5:47
5:48
5:50
5:54
5:56
6:00
6:13
6:17
6:31
10:00

32
45
54
33
53
47
57
46
50
62
61
52
59
58
67
68
66
64
55
35
63

5:20
5:20
5:23
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:35
5:35
5:36
5:42
5:45
5:45
5:49
5:49
6:05
6:12
6:22
10:00
30:00
30:00

55
49
51
54
57
53
35
62
46
50
33
a7
63
52
67
58
61
59
66
68
64

5:41
5:44
5:46
5:49
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:59
6:00
6:06
6:07
6:11
6:14
6:15
6:19
6:34
6:36
6:40
6:43
6:52

51
62
33
53
35
47
49
57
50
46
52
61
58
63
67
59
68
66
64
15

Stage 9

Time Car

5:41
5:44
5:45
5:45
5:47
5:47
5:49
5:51
5:52
5:54
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:07
6:08
6:18
6:24
6:27
6:46
10:00

49
53
51
33
46
35
57
47
58
50
61
67
52
68
66
59
64
63

Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles

Time Car Time

4:54
4:54
4:55
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:07
5:07
5:13
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:34
5:39
5:42
5:49
7:18

62
33
35
46
57
53
50
47
58
67
61
52
63
68
59
66
64
32

4:54
4:57
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:04
5:04
5:14
5:20
5:23
5:26
5:33
5:36
5:42
5:53
10:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9  Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 64 427 68 4:.06 44 622
67 39 800 64 420 33 3000

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT
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Stage 1
3.40
miles

Posn Car

1

© 00 N oo o B~ WD

Al el i N R N i =
W N O O N W N R O

D N O N W -

27

13
65
21
15
19

10
18
14

Time
2:58
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:03
3:06
3:09
3:09
3:09
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:12
3:12
3:14

Final

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
3 550 1 10:02 1 14:.07
1 554 7 1005 7 14:.07
7 554 3 10.06 3 14:12
6 559 6 1009 6 14:18
2 600 9 10:12 9 14:22
9 6:01 27 10:24 4 14:36
27 6:07 13 10:25 27 14:37
13 6:09 4 10:27 14:42
6:11 8 10:27 14:44
6:13 15 10:31 15 14:48
15 6:13 5 10:34 5 14:52
5 6:14 21 10:35 21 1457
10 6:14 2 10:36 65 14:58
65 6:14 65 10:37 14 15:.01
19 6:15 10 10:39 38 1501
21 6:15 14 10:44 26 15:.04
38 6:19 22 10:44 19 15:.05
14 6:20 38 10:44 22 15:06

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Position after each Stage to FS 10
Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
7 1842 3 2314 7 2803 3 3248 7 36551
1 1847 7 2314 3 2804 7 3250 3 3652
3 1847 1 2323 1 2816 1 3307 1 3717
6 1855 6 2331 6 2828 6 3322 6 3731
9 1908 9 2348 9 2850 4 3343 4 3755
4 19115 4 2350 4 2851 9 3347 9 3758
27 19221 2 2400 2 2858 2 3350 2 3801
19:26 27 24:06 27 29:10 27 34:10 27 3831
8 1930 8 2412 8 2917 8 34118 8 38:36
15 19145 38 24:37 14 29144 14 34:46 38 39:11
65 19146 65 24:37 65 29145 38 34148 23 39:22
14 19551 14 24:39 38 29146 23 3500 14 39:31
38 1952 15 24:44 23 2959 21 3512 19 39:34
21 19553 21 24:46 15 30:00 18 35115 18 39:37
19 1959 18 24:552 21 30:01 19 3516 21 39:38
26 20:00 26 2452 18 30:.05 29 3517 29 39:39
18 20:01 22 24553 19 30:06 22 3521 26 39:47
22 20:01 23 2453 22 30:.08 26 3522 22 39:49

Stage 10
4.70 miles
Car Time
3 40:49
7 40:50
1 41:25
6 41:39
4 42:08
9 42:08
2 42:10
27 42:45
8 4251
38 43:31
23 4341
14 43:50
19 43:50
18 43:57
29 43:59
21  44:00
26 44:09
22 44:15



Stage 1
3.40
miles

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

30
38
44
22
23
26
41
28
43
48
40
11
25
34
36
42
17
60
49
24
29
37

3:14
3:14
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:21
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:23
3:25
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:28

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
6:20 19 10:45 23 15:09 23 20:02 19 2457 26 30:13 41 3543 41 40:16 41 4452
6:20 26 1045 18 1511 29 20:14 29 2503 29 30:14 43 36:01 43 40:31 43 45.02
6:22 18 10:49 29 15119 41 20:18 41 25:12 41 30:27 40 36:05 40 40141 24 4511
6:24 23 10:49 40 1521 40 20:24 40 25:18 43 30:48 28 36:09 24 40:44 40 4514
6:24 41 10:56 41 1523 30 20:34 28 2529 28 30:52 17 36:12 28 40555 28 4534
6:27 40 1057 43 1529 28 20:35 43 2531 40 30:54 24 36:17 30 41:.07 30 4534
6:27 29 11:02 30 15:33 43 20:37 30 25:36 30 30:56 30 36:29 48 41:08 11 4543
6:27 30 11:03 48 15:40 48 20:44 17 2537 17 30:58 48 36:29 11 41:16 48 4547
6:27 43 11:.04 28 1541 17 20:46 48 2545 24 31:.07 11 36:47 60 41:33 60 46:05
6:33 48 11:10 24 1544 24 20552 24 2550 48 31:10 42 3656 56 41:36 56 46:11
6:34 28 11:12 17 1546 11 2057 11 26:01 11 31:25 60 36:59 16 41:44 16 46:21
6:36 24 11:14 11 15148 42 21:.06 42 26:07 42 31:32 56 37:.00 42 41:47 42 46:28
6:37 11 11:15 60 1552 60 21:.07 60 26:11 56 3140 16 37:06 36 42:14 36 4655
6:37 60 11:15 42 16:00 56 21:08 56 26:12 60 31:41 36 37:28 44 42:31 44 47.01
6:40 36 11:21 56 16:00 36 21:12 16 26:19 16 31:47 25 3743 12 42:32 12 47.06
6:40 17 11:25 36 16:02 16 21:15 36 26:25 36 31:56 37 3751 25 42:32 25 47:16
6:41 42 11:26 25 16:03 55 21:18 25 26:34 25 32:12 12 3753 37 42:40 37 47:30
6:43 56 11:26 55 16:07 25 21:22 37 26:43 37 3220 31 38:02 31 4249 31 47:35
6:45 25 11:27 49 16:09 49 21:26 49 26:45 12 3229 44 38:02 49 43112 49 48:06
6:48 34 11:29 16 16:12 37 21:31 31 26:48 31 32:29 49 38:18 32 43:18 45 48:24
6:49 49 11:30 31 16:18 31 21:33 12 2655 49 3229 32 38:26 45 43:37 51 48:39
6:49 55 11:32 37 16:20 12 21:45 44 27:10 44 32:39 45 3850 51 43:45 54 48:40



Stage 1

3.40 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
miles  3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 51 3:28 56 6:49 37 11:35 12 16:29 32 2152 32 27:12 32 3253 51 3850 54 43:49 53 49:17
42 12 329 12 650 31 11:37 32 16:30 51 22:.04 51 2723 51 3309 54 3856 53 44:16 62 4951
43 31 329 55 6:50 16 11:38 51 16141 54 22:10 54 27:33 45 33115 53 39122 62 4457 39 49:58
44 55 3:29 17 6:53 32 11:45 54 16141 45 22:17 45 27:37 54 3322 57 39:57 57 4458 57 49:58
45 32 3:30 51 6:53 51 11:45 53 1650 44 22:18 53 27:44 53 33:37 47 40:04 47 45:11 47 50:15
46 56 3:31 32 6:54 12 11:49 45 1653 53 22:18 47 28:10 57 34:.06 62 40:06 39 4530 46 50:37
47 33 335 16 7:02 54 1156 62 1710 47 22:43 57 28:14 47 3417 46 40:37 46 4537 50 51.07
48 53 3:36 54 7:02 53 11:58 44 1714 57 22:46 62 2827 62 3422 50 4052 50 46:05 55 51:43
49 54 3:36 33 7:03 45 12:09 57 17:14 62 2251 46 28:44 46 34:43 39 4056 52 47:.01 58 52:07
50 57 3:38 53 7:.03 57 12:14 47 17116 46 23:09 50 29:00 50 3500 52 41:41 58 47.03 52 52:24
51 47 3:40 47 T7:12 47 12:16 46 1729 50 2325 52 29:26 39 3540 58 41556 55 47:.04 61 53:05
52 16 3:43 57 7:13 62 12:20 50 17:49 52 23:41 58 29:34 52 3540 55 4222 61 4745 67 53:15
53 45 343 62 7:14 46 12:31 35 1750 58 2345 61 2950 58 3553 61 42:26 67 4801 32 53:18
54 62 3:43 45 7:16 35 12:36 52 17:51 61 24:.08 59 30:19 61 36:24 67 42:42 59 4855 59 54:31
55 58 344 58 7:24 52 12:41 58 17:57 67 24:30 67 30:19 67 36:34 59 43:13 68 50:41 68 56:14
56 52 3:47 52 7:27 58 12:42 61 1821 59 24:34 39 30:24 59 3655 68 45,07 66 50:50 66 56:32
57 35 351 46 7:28 44 12:46 59 1834 63 24:39 55 31:18 55 36:59 66 4511 64 53:.01 64 5854
58 46 351 35 7:30 50 12:48 67 1836 39 2523 68 32:.00 68 3843 64 47:12 63 1:14:15 35 1:19:32
50 50 3:57 50 7:42 59 13:12 63 1843 66 2552 66 32:04 66 3844 15 1:01:00 35 1:14:32 63 1:19:41
60 59 4:.02 59 7:48 61 13:13 66 19:35 68 2555 64 33:34 64 40:26 63 1:.06:57 33 1:34:51 33 1:39:48
61 63 4:.02 61 7:54 67 13:19 68 1942 64 2712 63 54:39 63 1:00:50 35 1:09:31
62 67 4.03 63 7:55 63 13:21 39 20:18 35 2750 35 57:50 35 1:03:44 33 1:29:52



Stage 1
3.40
miles

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

63
64
65
66

~=7

61
66
68
64

N

4:07
4:13
4:22
4:27

o-NN

67
66
68

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
7:55 66 13:.58 64 20:41 33 1:12:35 33 1:18:01 33 1:24:07
8:16 68 14:.08 34 21:29
8:28 64 14:44 33 1:07:03
8:47 39 15:52

64

N

1119

N7.-NND

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall
3rd Overall

1st Class 1

2nd Class 1
3rd Class 1
1st Class 2

2nd Class 2
3rd Class 2
1st Class 3

2nd Class 3
3rd Class 3
1st Class 4
2nd Class 4
3rd Class 4
1st Class 5

No Crew

3

7

1

48
16
37
41
31
49
38
26
43
27
8

29

2nd Class5 9

3rd Class 5
1st Class 6
2nd Class 6
3rd Class 6

4
23

Steve Simpson / Dave Jackson
John Marshall / Scott Crawford
Tom Morris / Colin Harkness
Mark Jones / Jemma Outram
Michael Pickles / Beverley Warren
Rick Ford / Neil MacDonald

David Duff / Richard Hill

John Savage / Paul Rhodes

lan Dove / John Dove

Nathan Evans / Josh Evans

Joe Chapman / Peter Chapman

Chris Langthorne / Rebecca Marshall

Stephen Booth / Catherine Booth
Peter Smith / Graham Wild

Paul Munro / Callum Cross
Darren Meadows / James Squires
Martin Pavier / Peter Kettle

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Chris Grundy / Steve Grundy

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

Final

Car

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Skoda Fabia S2500
MG ZR

Proton Compact
Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort

Honda Civic
Vauxhall Nova
Renault Clio 172 cup
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort MK2
Ford RS2000

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi EVO 4
Subaru Impreza STI N12B
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Awards

to FS 10
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Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2019

to FS 10
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Broken Engine Mount
Loose Flywheel

Broken Bell Housing/ No
Clutch

Electrical Fault

Engine Failure

Blown Gasket

Final Retirements In Starting Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty

5 5 Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter 3:09 3:.05 4:20 4:18

10 3 Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin 3:12 3:02 4:25

13 3 James Lepley/ Howard Pridmore 3:09 3:00 4:16

15 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 3:11 3:02 4:18 4:17 4:57 4:59 5:16 10:00 21:00

Car 15 Penalty details:- 21:00 for 21:00 early at ATC 8
17 6 Gregory Paul Michale Cozier/ 3:25 3:28 4:32 4:21 5.00 4:51 521 5:14
Natasha Farnum

34 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley 3:22 3:21 4:46 10:00

65 4 Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass 3:09 3:.05 4:23 4:21 4:48 4:51 5:08
Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.40 miles  3.40miles 450 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles  4.90 miles  4.90 miles  4.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th February 2019 at 17:55 GMT

Clutch
Stage 9 Stage 10
4.70 miles 4.70 miles
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